

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R- 187/25(CIS-185/25)
Garhbet P.S Case No. 184/2025

Order dated: 21-08-2025:

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely **Nasiruddin Khan** from J/C.

A non-production message vide Signal No.6921/AB dated: **21-08-2025**, has been received wherein provided the V.C. I.D for virtual production of the said accused person namely **Nasiruddin Khan** ,from the Correctional Home. Let the message be kept with the case record.

Accused person has been produced through V.C. facility from the M.C.C Home, Paschim Medinipur.

No Bail petition filed on behalf of the said accused person.

Informed the accused person that no bail petition has been filed on his behalf.

Heard the Ld. A.P.P.

Perused the materials on record.

Considering the nature and gravity of the offence and incriminating materials available in the case record against the accused person so far. Therefore , in this circumstances I am not inclined to enlarge the accused person on bail.

Hence, **J/C** period of the accused person is extended till **04-09-2025**.

C/D returned.

Next date i,e **04-09-2025** for production of accused the person from **J/C**.

Inform all the concern.

Sd/- Lipika Das,
A.C.J.M. I/C.
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.