

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“extract copy of order”

Garhbeta P.S Case No. 184/2025
G.R- 187/2025(CIS-185/2025)

Order dated: 16.09.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons namely **Nasiruddin @ Nasir Khan** from J/C.

A non-production message vide Signal No. 7774/AB dated: 16.09.2025, has been received wherein provided the V.C. I.D for virtual production of the said accused person, from the Correctional Home. Let the message be kept with the case record.

Accused person has been produced through V.C. facility from the M.C.C Home, Paschim Medinipur.

Bail petition, filed by the D.L.S.A appointed Ld. Advocate, on behalf of the said accused person.

Heard the Ld. Advocate, appearing on behalf of the accused person.

Heard the Ld. A.P.P.

Perused the materials on record.

The original case record has been transmitted to the Ld. Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur, where the accused person prayed bail and i.e. pending. It is seen from the part record that the present case registered for offences which are non bailable serious in nature and exclusively triable by Ld. Court of Sessions. However, the bail prayer of the accused person is considered and rejected at this stage. The accused person namely **Nasiruddin @ Nasir Khan** remanded to J/C till 26.09.2025.

To 26.09.2025 for production of the accused person from J/C and awaiting original case record from the Ld. Sessions Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd/- Lipika Das,
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.