

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**Present: JO Code-WB01533**

**“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”**

**G.R. No. 187/2025.**  
**Garhbeta PS case No. 184/2025.**  
**Reg. No. 185 of 2025.**

**Order dated:- 07.03.2026:**

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R of summons.

Accused person namely **Nasir @ Nasir Uddin Khan** is on Court bail.

The said accused person is present before this Court by filling hazira.

No S/R of summons against accused persons namely **1. Tukna Bibi @ Lakhijan Bibi 2. Lokman Khan** are received from O/C Garhbeta P.S.

Issue fresh summons.

To **18.05.2026** for appearance and S/R of summons.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,

Sd/-

ACJM (I/C)

Garbeta, Paschim Medinipur